most obvious, returns on cash will considerably lag those of stocks over longer periods, regardless of the level of short-
term interest rates. Second, as the bull market in stocks continues, managers, particularly those with a value-style bias,
may become less eager to purchase additional or new equity exposure within the portfolio. This leads to increasing alloca-
tions to cash beyond reserves kept for liquidity purposes and frictional cash from turnover. In periods of persistent high
stock returns, the combination of the two can detract significantly from relative performance.
While this intuitively makes sense, our analysis finds that just the former has had an impact over the last 5 years. Aver-
age cash exposure of over 700 institutional US large cap equity strategies has only increased from 2.53% in 2010 to
2.72% in 2014. Over this time period, the average exposure to cash (taking into account annual changes) would have
resulted in an annualized 41 basis point drag in performance. While this shows that cash has been a detractor for actively
managed portfolios, exposures can be mitigated through higher portfolio beta or the use of futures to equitize the cash.

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

-1.5%

-1.0%

-0.5%

0.0%

+0.5%

+1.0%

+1.5%

+2.0%

+2.5%

+3.0%

1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015

Ru
ss

el
l 1

00
0

In
de

x
St

an
da

rd
 D

ev
ia

ti
on

Gr
os

s
Ac

ti
ve

 R
et

ur
n

Rolling 5-Year Active Return & Volatility

US Large Cap
Median Manager

Russell 1000 Index

S&P 500 Sectors 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years
Consumer Discretionary 9.68 24.82 21.38
Consumer Staples 15.98 17.45 16.08
Energy -7.78 6.46 8.76
Financials 15.20 26.26 13.36
Health Care 25.34 27.86 19.38
Industrials 9.83 21.24 17.56
Info. Technology 20.11 20.99 14.86
Materials 6.91 15.57 11.23
Telecom Services 2.99 10.74 11.42
Utilities 28.98 13.94 13.34

Annualized as o f 12/31/14.

http://www.shadowstats.com

8 MARKET RECAP March 2015

Bellwether Consulting LLC
PO Box 31, Millburn, NJ 07041
www.bellwetherconsulting.net
Copyright © 2015 All Rights Reserved.

Another factor is a systemic underweight exposure to large cap stocks,
particularly “mega caps” (over $100 billion in market capitalization) in
favor of smaller cap companies. Many believe large cap managers tend
to cheat toward the small end to differentiate themselves from the
index and add alpha, as smaller stocks typically have greater growth
potential, less research coverage, and lower correlations. Following the